Under 11 Final

Including Excluding

Name Team Performance Score Games

Defaults Defaults

Royal, Shreyas Pointers school 509 5 5 100% 100%
Kings College Junior

Buanne, Luca School (Wimbledon) 457 5 5 100% 100%
1

Mendelsohn, Danny Leathside Prep 0 0 0 100% 0%
School 1

Sandhu, Manvith Hallfield School 441 4, 5 90% 90%
Kings College Junior

Patel, Sen School (Wimbledon) 351 4% b5 90% 90%
1

Arora, Prachi RGS Newcastle 1 307 4 5 80% 80%

Amir, Zain Hallfield School 273 4 5 80% 80%
Kings College Junior

Subin, Samvrit School (Wimbledon) 271 4 5 80% 80%
1

Li, Evan Magdalen College 573 4 5 80% 80%
School 1

Liang, Craig RGS Newcastle 1 260 4 5 80% 80%

Brasch, Florian Pointers school 217 3 5 70% 70%

Pal, Rohan Hallfield School 243 3% 5 70% 70%

Turner, Jamie Magdalen College )5 3%, 5 70% 70%
School 1

Zeng, Rosa St Josephs Primary ), 3%, 5 70% 70%
school 1
Kings College Junior

Kumar, Sanjit S School (Wimbledon) 236 3% 5 70% 70%
1

Jaberansari, St johns School 1 201 3% 5 70% 70%

Benjamin

Rewcastle, Henry =~ RGS Newcastle 1 179 3% 5 70% 70%

. Magdalen College 0

Zabolotnyy, Dennis School 1 180 3%2 5 70% 70%
Kings College Junior

Patel, Zain School (Wimbledon) 180 3% 5 70% 70%
1

Krishna .

Kannadhasan, St Josephs Primary ;55 2 3 66.67%  66.67%

. school 1

Sanjay

Pasha, Eshaan Hallfield School 125 2V 4 62.5% 62.5%

Chung, Ethan CJ St johns School 1 187 3 5 60% 60%

Murawski, Jan St Josephs Primary 4 45 3 5 60% 60%
school 1
Kings College Junior

Agrawal, Shivam School (Wimbledon) 167 3 5 60% 60%

1



Name
Dantu, Sridatta

Zeng, Royce

Domingo, Marco
Vas, Ethan
McAndrew, Rory

Manikandan,
Gaurav

Maeda, Hideaki

Kassey, Amaan

Shahameeran,
Ashika

Monga, Kanav
Berry, Naman

Masacorale, Jamie

Baranidharan,
Kritthik

Bhaskaran, Josh
Zhu, Hou Ning

Ito, Taisei
Eccleston, Rowan
Harris, Finn

Brasch, Fabian

Groot Wassink,
Emma

Groot Wassink,
Leon

Sequeira, Robert

Theohari, Margarita

Pearson, Matthew D

Li, Ray

Bell, Max

Dsouza, Ethan
Kumar, Siddhansh
Khunda, Ilyas
Craig, Seb

Team

St johns School 1

St Josephs Primary
school 1

St Josephs Primary
school 1

Hallfield School

St Josephs Primary
school 1

Pointers school

Heathside Prep
School 1

Magdalen College
School 1

St johns School 1

Hallfield School
RGS Newcastle 1

Magdalen College
School 1

St johns School 1

St Josephs Primary
school 1

Magdalen College
School 1

Heathside Prep
School 1

Edgworth School

Heathside Prep
School 1

Pointers school

Heathside Prep
School 1

Heathside Prep
School 1

St johns School 1

Heathside Prep
School 1

Bolton School
RGS Newcastle 1
Pointers school
Pointers school
Bolton School
Bolton School
Edgworth School

Performance Score Games

155
144

113
126
113

87

96

83

71

83
44

60

17

50

54

-25
-7

-16
-64
-39

-49
-200
91

-63
-80
-88
-133
-134
-180
-209

3
3

A

2%

2%

2%
2V,

2%

2%

1%

1%
1%
1%

5
5

o o1 o1 Ol

o o1 o1 o1 Ol

o1 o1 o1 o1 O O W s Ol

Including Excluding
Defaults

60%
60%

60%
60%
60%

60%

50%

50%

50%

50%
50%

50%

50%

50%

40%

40%
40%
40%
40%
40%

40%
40%
37.5%

33.33%
30%
30%
30%
20%
20%
20%

Defaults

60%
60%

60%
60%
60%

60%

50%

50%

50%

50%
50%

50%

50%

50%

40%

40%
40%
40%
40%
40%

40%
25%
37.5%

33.33%
30%
30%
30%
20%
20%
20%



Including Excluding

Name Team Performance Score Games Defaults Defaults
Narla, Rithvik Bolton School -193 1 5 20% 20%
Jumani, Bhuvan RGS Newcastle 1 -196 Y 5 10% 10%
Eccleston, Bryony Edgworth School -223 Y 5 10% 10%
Saxby, Ben Edgworth School -296 Y 5 10% 10%
Winser, Frederick  Edgworth School -351 0 5 0% 0%
Shaktawat, Shaurya Bolton School -324 0 5 0% 0%
Rashid, Mikael Bolton School -348 0 5 0% 0%
Robinson, William  Edgworth School -393 0 5 0% 0%
Jose, Ritik Hallfield School -363 0 1 0% 0%



