Under 11 Final

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Royal, Shreyas	Pointers school	509	5	5	100%	100%
Buanne, Luca	Kings College Junior School (Wimbledon) 1	457	5	5	100%	100%
Mendelsohn, Danny	Heathside Prep School 1	0	0	0	100%	0%
Sandhu, Manvith	Hallfield School	441	$4\frac{1}{2}$	5	90%	90%
Patel, Sen	Kings College Junior School (Wimbledon) 1	351	4½	5	90%	90%
Arora, Prachi	RGS Newcastle 1	307	4	5	80%	80%
Amir, Zain	Hallfield School	273	4	5	80%	80%
Subin, Samvrit	Kings College Junior School (Wimbledon) 1	271	4	5	80%	80%
Li, Evan	Magdalen College School 1	273	4	5	80%	80%
Liang, Craig	RGS Newcastle 1	260	4	5	80%	80%
Brasch, Florian	Pointers school	217	$3\frac{1}{2}$	5	70%	70%
Pal, Rohan	Hallfield School	243	$3\frac{1}{2}$	5	70%	70%
Turner, Jamie	Magdalen College School 1	227	3½	5	70%	70%
Zeng, Rosa	St Josephs Primary school 1	214	3½	5	70%	70%
Kumar, Sanjit S	Kings College Junior School (Wimbledon) 1	236	3½	5	70%	70%
Jaberansari, Benjamin	St johns School 1	201	3½	5	70%	70%
Rewcastle, Henry	RGS Newcastle 1	179	$3\frac{1}{2}$	5	70%	70%
Zabolotnyy, Dennis	Magdalen College School 1	180	3½	5	70%	70%
Patel, Zain	Kings College Junior School (Wimbledon) 1	180	3½	5	70%	70%
Krishna Kannadhasan, Sanjay	St Josephs Primary school 1	133	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Pasha, Eshaan	Hallfield School	125	2½	4	62.5%	62.5%
Chung, Ethan CJ	St johns School 1	187	3	5	60%	60%
Murawski, Jan	St Josephs Primary school 1	183	3	5	60%	60%
Agrawal, Shivam	Kings College Junior School (Wimbledon) 1	167	3	5	60%	60%

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Dantu, Sridatta	St johns School 1	155	3	5	60%	60%
Zeng, Royce	St Josephs Primary school 1	144	3	5	60%	60%
Domingo, Marco	St Josephs Primary school 1	113	3	5	60%	60%
Vas, Ethan	Hallfield School	126	3	5	60%	60%
McAndrew, Rory	St Josephs Primary school 1	113	3	5	60%	60%
Manikandan, Gaurav	Pointers school	87	3	5	60%	60%
Maeda, Hideaki	Heathside Prep School 1	96	2½	5	50%	50%
Kassey, Amaan	Magdalen College School 1	83	2½	5	50%	50%
Shahameeran, Ashika	St johns School 1	71	2½	5	50%	50%
Monga, Kanav	Hallfield School	83	2½	5	50%	50%
Berry, Naman	RGS Newcastle 1	44	2½	5	50%	50%
Masacorale, Jamie	Magdalen College School 1	60	2½	5	50%	50%
Baranidharan, Kritthik	St johns School 1	17	2½	5	50%	50%
Bhaskaran, Josh	St Josephs Primary school 1	50	1	2	50%	50%
Zhu, Hou Ning	Magdalen College School 1	54	2	5	40%	40%
Ito, Taisei	Heathside Prep School 1	-25	2	5	40%	40%
Eccleston, Rowan	Edgworth School	-7	2	5	40%	40%
Harris, Finn	Heathside Prep School 1	-16	2	5	40%	40%
Brasch, Fabian	Pointers school	-64	2	5	40%	40%
Groot Wassink, Emma	Heathside Prep School 1	-39	2	5	40%	40%
Groot Wassink, Leon	Heathside Prep School 1	-49	2	5	40%	40%
Sequeira, Robert	St johns School 1	-200	1	4	40%	25%
Theohari, Margarita	Heathside Prep School 1	-91	1½	4	37.5%	37.5%
Pearson, Matthew D		-63	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Li, Ray	RGS Newcastle 1	-80	$1\frac{1}{2}$	5	30%	30%
Bell, Max	Pointers school	-88	$1\frac{1}{2}$	5	30%	30%
Dsouza, Ethan	Pointers school	-133	1½	5	30%	30%
Kumar, Siddhansh	Bolton School	-134	1	5	20%	20%
Khunda, Ilyas	Bolton School	-180	1	5	20%	20%
Craig, Seb	Edgworth School	-209	1	5	20%	20%

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Narla, Rithvik	Bolton School	-193	1	5	20%	20%
Jumani, Bhuvan	RGS Newcastle 1	-196	1/2	5	10%	10%
Eccleston, Bryony	Edgworth School	-223	1/2	5	10%	10%
Saxby, Ben	Edgworth School	-296	1/2	5	10%	10%
Winser, Frederick	Edgworth School	-351	0	5	0%	0%
Shaktawat, Shaurya	Bolton School	-324	0	5	0%	0%
Rashid, Mikael	Bolton School	-348	0	5	0%	0%
Robinson, William	Edgworth School	-393	0	5	0%	0%
Jose, Ritik	Hallfield School	-363	0	1	0%	0%